Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy T.J. Condlin

APPROVED BY: Sgt. D.E. Rosoff

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Felony Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Michael Reid

NAMES OF ARRESTEE: Jason R. Stewart

AGE-SEX: 39/Male

ADDRESS: Cadyville, N.Y.

CHARGES: Violation of Probation (Felony)

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 10/04/2016 8:36pm

NARRATIVE: On the above date and time, Sheriff's Deputies executed an arrest warrant issued for Jason R. Stewart in Clinton County Supreme Court for allegedly violating the terms of his probation. Stewart was taken into custody without incident by Deputies at his residence in Cadyville. Stewart had been placed on felony probation following his March 13, 2014 conviction for Felony Driving While Intoxicated.

DISPOSITION: Stewart was committed to Clinton County Correctional without bail pending his arraignment in the next scheduled session of Clinton County Supreme Court.